中 国 足 球 协 会

2006年中乙联赛第17轮比赛记录表

	轮次
	第17轮
	足协值班人员
	郎效农  唐  峰
	比 赛 数 据 统 计

	
	
	
	
	
	进球
	黄牌
	红牌
	观众

	比赛

日期
	2006年

9月30日
	北区值班人员
	高  扬  吴  镝
	北 区
	7
	20
	2
	3700

	
	
	
	
	南 区
	7
	13
	0
	2200

	
	
	南区值班人员
	胡慧琴  许  雷
	共 计
	14
	33
	2
	5900

	
	
	
	
	平 均
	1.75
	4.13
	0.25
	800


	场次
	主 队
	－
	客 队
	比分
	进球
	黄牌
	红牌
	观众人数
	比赛监督

	北区

	北81
	北京理工大
	－
	天津火车头
	1:1
	2
	7
	0
	3000
	李春贵

	北82
	青岛黎明
	－
	哈药毅腾
	0:2
	2
	6
	2
	100
	王永权

	北83
	河北雪驰
	－
	天津东丽
	1:0
	1
	1
	0
	500
	蔡基洙

	北84
	辽宁中巴
	－
	北京巴士
	0:2
	2
	6
	0
	100
	卢秀明

	北85
	轮空
	－
	新疆体彩
	
	
	
	
	
	

	南区

	南81
	广西天基
	－
	丽江东巴
	0:2
	2
	3
	0
	200
	王  君

	南82
	武汉雅琪
	－
	安徽九方
	2:0
	2
	2
	0
	1500
	徐继春

	南83
	苏州趣普仕
	－
	宁波中豹
	1:0
	1
	4
	0
	200
	王学智

	南84
	轮空
	－
	宁波华奥
	
	
	
	
	
	

	南85
	四川
	－
	上海东亚
	1:1
	2
	4
	0
	300
	周  毅


	本

轮

情

况
	本轮比赛顺利、正常。


2006年9月30日
